



State of Wisconsin
2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0634/1
JK:skw

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 192**

June 15, 2021 - Offered by Representative AUGUST.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 13: delete the material beginning with “I” and ending with
3 “may” on line 15 and substitute “The elector may also”.

4 **2.** Page 4, line 19: delete “one envelope” and substitute “two envelopes”.

5 **3.** Page 4, line 19: delete “a person who is not a member” and substitute
6 “persons who are not members”.

7 **4.** Page 5, line 3: delete “or”.

8 **5.** Page 5, line 3: after “child” insert “, or as a grandparent or grandchild”.

9 **6.** Page 5, line 10: delete “or”.

10 **7.** Page 5, line 10: after “child” insert “, or as a grandparent or grandchild”.

11 (END)